FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS
JULY — SEPTEMBER, 2014

FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

S/N PROJECT NAME Conans | MPETERSING | PROJECT cosT SOURCE OF DATE | DURATION
LOCATION FUND
1 Award of Contract for | Messrs Federal Capital Anambra N289,355,655.83 2014 30/07/14 | 9 Months
additional transaction | Roughton Territory and Delta Appropriation
advisory services phase Il | Internation | Administration | States
for Design, Build, Finance, | al Limited
operate and Transfer | (RIL)
(DBFOT) of the 2™ Niger
Bridge linking Anambra
and Delta States
2 Review of the Contract | Messrs Federal Capital | Abuja Revised contract FCT 2014 24/09/14 | 13 Months
Sum for the design and | Julius Territory Sum Statutory
construction of the New | Berger N4,006,927,433.00 | Appropriation
Banquet Hall and related | (Nigeria)
works within the | Plc

Presidential Villa




MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

1 Establishment of 10No. Integrated Rice Mills and 6No. High Quality Cassava Flour Processing Plants
S/N PROJECT NAME ([_\IC')AI\I/IVI:A?\IFY IMPII:\ZI\I/EI:IZIING PROJECT COoST SOURCE OF DATE DURATION
LOCATION FUND
1 Contract for  10No. | Messrs Kebbi, 10/09/14
36,000 tonnes | Flourtech Zamfara, Special
paddy/annum Engineers Kaduna, Intervention
Integrated Rice | PVT Limited, Niger, N11,048,498,720.00 | Fund for Rice
Processing Mills India Federal Ministry | Benue, Kogi, Processing
of Agriculture Bayelsa, with Bank of 18 Months
Bauchi, Ogun Industry/
and
Anambra
2 Contract for 4No. | Messrs World Bank 10/09/14
18,000 tonnes/annum | Haiyang Assisted
High Quality Cassava | Union Agricultural
Flour Mills Fortune Ondo, Ogun, | &3,290,240,000.00 Development
Machinery & Abia, Delta, Policy
Equipment, Cross Rivers Operation
China and Fund
3 Contract for 2No. | Messrs Korat | Federal Ministry | Nassarawa 10/09/14 | 18 Months
18,000 tonnes/annum | S.W. Group of Agriculture N1,931,830,720.00
High Quality Cassava | 2007
Flour Mills Thailand




MINISTRY OF POWER

NAME OF

IMPLEMENTING

S/N PROJECT NAME PROJECT COST SOURCE OF DATE DURATION
COMPANY AGENCY LOCATION FUND
1 Award of Contract for the | Messrs SCC | Ministry of Taraba State | N31,299,278,565.80 NIPP, 20/08/14 | 18 Months
Evaluation of 40MW to | (Nigeria) Power Natural
be generated from | Limited Resources
Kashimbilla Hydropower Fund
Station
2 Award of Contract for the | Messrs Ministry of Abakaliki, USD5,835,368.47 Euro Bond 03/09/14 | 24 Months
engineering design, | North Power Bayelsa payable at the Loan, 2014
manufacture, supply, | China State prevailing exchange Appropriatio
installation, testing and | Power rate at the time of n and Letter
commissioning of the | Engineering payment Plus of Credit
2x60MVA, 132/33KV | Ltd and N505,788,083.58
Substation at Amasiri and | NCEP (Nig) inclusive of
2x132kv Line Bays | Ltd N67,211,298.58 for
Extension at Abakaliki 5% Contingency
3 Award of Contract for the | Messrs Federal Lagos and €42,968,864.70 equiv. | 2014 NPA 03/09/14 | 24 Months
Design and Construction | Depasa Ministry of Port N8,778,423,042.28 at | Statutory
of 4No. 60 ton Bollard | Marine Transport Harcourt €=N204.2973 inclusive | Budget
Pull Marine Tug Boats Internation of all taxes
al (Nigeria)
Limited
4 Contract for the | Messrs Best | Ministry of Maiduguri USD2,250,446.72 Eurobond 10/09/14 | 12 Months
additional construction of | & Power Plus N208,592,058.01 | Loan/2015
1x60MVA, 132/33Kv | Crompton payable at the Appropriatio
transformer to the | Engineering prevailing exchange n
Maiduguri 1x150MVA, | (Africa) rate at the time of
nk330/132 Substation Limited payment




CONTRACT FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, CONSTRUCTION AND COMMISSIONING OF ONITSHA-IFITEDUNU 132KV
TRANSMISSION LINE AND 2X60MVA, 132/33KV SUBSTATION AT IFITEDUNU FOR THE TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA

LOT PROJECT NAME oy | P ERERNG | PROJECT cosT SOURCEOF | DATE | DURATION
LOCATION FUND
2013-1 | Engineering design, | Messrs Minister of Anambra USD5,992,974.24 2014 27/08/14 |24
manufacture, Sinotec-CCC Power State payable at the Appropriation Months
supply, construction, | International prevailing rate at the
testing and | Joint Venture time of payment
commissioning  of Plus
Onitsha-Ifitedunu N1,141,865,028.73
132kv Transmission inclusive of a
Line provisional sum of
N271,912,872.12 for
5% VAT and 10%
Contingency
2013-2 | Engineering design, | Messrs MBH | Ministry of Anambra USD8,315,264.53 2014 27/08/14 | 24
manufacture, Power Power State payable at the Appropriation Months
supply, construction, | Limited prevailing rate at the
testing and time of payment

commissioning  of
2x132kv Line Bays
Extension at Onitsha

Plus
N864,274,352.96
inclusive of a
provisional sum of
N431,852,916.28 for
the Right of Way
Compensation, 5%
VAT and 10%
Contingency




FEDERAL MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

Award of Contract for the Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Studies for Standard Gauge New Rail Line, Batches One and

Two, Lots 1A-C

S/N | LOT NO./BATCH PROJECT TITLE CONSULTANT AMOUNT (N) COMPLETION
PERIOD
BATCH ONE

1 LOT 1A Feasibility Studies for Messrs Team (Nigeria) 141,229,200.00 6 Months
Standard Gauge New Rail Limited
Line (Kano-Dayi-Katsina-
Jibiya)

2 LOT 1B Feasibility Studies for Messrs CrestHill 170,000,000.00 6 Months
Standard Gauge New Rail Engineering Limited
Line (lllela-Sokoto-Jega-
Yauri-Makera)

3 LOT 1C Feasibility Studies for Messrs Team (Nigeria) 94,498,425.00 6 Months
Standard Gauge New Rail Limited
Line (Aba-lkot Ekpene-
Ibiono-ITU-(Spur Uyo)-
(Odukpani-Calabar)

Batch | Sub-Total 405,727,625.00

inclusive of all taxes

BATCH TWO




LOT 1A

Feasibility Studies for
Standard Gauge New Rail
Line (Kano-Nguru-Gashua-
Damaturu-Gamborun
Ngala-( 707 Km approx.)

Messrs CPCS Transcom
Limited

242,644,096.07

6 Months

LOT 1B

Feasibility Studies for
Standard Gauge New Rail
Line (Calabar-lkom-Obudu-
Ogoja-Katsina Ala-Wukari-
Jalingo-Yola-Maiduguri-
(1,069 Km approx.)

Messrs Siraj Engineering
Limited

314,183,010.40

6 Months

LOT 1C

Feasibility Studies for
Standard Gauge New Rail
Line (PH-Aba-Umuabhia-
Enugu-Makurdi-Lafia-Jos-
Kuru-Bauchi-Gombe-Biu-
Maiduguri (1,552 Km
approx.)

Messrs CPCS Transcom
Limited

378,541,309.34

6 Months

Batch Il

Sub-Total

935,368,415.81
inclusive of all taxes

Grand Total = Batches | + Il

1,341,096,040.81




NAME OF

IMPLEMENTING

S/N PROJECT NAME PROJECT COST SOURCE OF DATE DURATION
COMPANY AGENCY LOCATION FUND
1 Acquisition of the Site | Messrs Federal Ministry | Kurutie, N13,072,564,822.00 | 2014 24/09/14
and Facilities of Messrs | Mieka Dive of Transport Delta State Appropriation
Mieka Dive Training | Training
Institute  Limited, at | Institute
Kurutie Town, Warri | Limited
South-West LGA, Delta
State to serve as
temporary campus for
the commencement of
the 2014/2015
academic activities by
the Nigerian Maritime
University
FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES
S/N PROJECT NAME (I:“(;A&n:A?uFY IMP;EGI\::IEJING PROJECT COST SOURCE OF DATE DURATION
LOCATION FUND
1 Contract for the | Messrs Federal Ministry | Kogi State | 81,486,135,822.50 Ecological 27/08/14
Rehabilitation of | Rockbridge of Water inclusive of VAT Fund
Kampe-Omi Dam | Construction | Resources

Project in Yagba West
LGA of Kogi State

Ltd




FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WORKS

NAME OF

IMPLEMENTING

S/N PROJECT NAME PROJECT COST SOURCE OF DATE DURATION
COMPANY AGENCY LOCATION FUND
1 Award of Contract for | Messrs RCC Federal Ministry | Ogun, Ondo | #N71,648,176,867.38 |2014 17/09/14 | 48 Months
the reconstruction and | (Nigeria) of Works States Ministry of
asphalt overlay  of | Limited Works and
Benin-Ofosu-Ore- SURE-P
Ajebandele-Shagamu Appropriati
dual carriageway Phase ons
IV: Ajebandele-
Shagamu; Km162+586
(Ondo State ) to Km261
+000 (Ogun) in Ogun
State
2 Award of Contracts for the Execution OF Phase Il, Dualization of Lokoja- Benin Road Sections |, II, lll and IV in Kogi and Edo States
S/N PROJECT NAME o | e | PROJECT cosT SOURCEOF | DATE | DURATION
LOCATION FUND
1 Contract for the | CGC Federal Ministry | Kogi State 2014 17/09/14
Dualisation of Lokoja- | (Nigeria) of Works Revised Contract Appropriation
Benin Road Section | : | Limited Sum

Obajana Junction-Okene
(40.00km) in Kogi State

N30,569,460,059.99




Contract for the | Messrs Kogi and Edo | Revised Contract
Dualisation of Lokoja- | Mothercat States Sum
Benin Road Section Il : | Limited N21,294,096,681.78
Okene-Auchi (26.70km)
in Kogi and Edo States
Contract for the | Messrs Edo State Revised Contract
Dualisation of Lokoja- | Dantata and Sum
Benin Road Section Il : | Sawoe N34,866,400,154.56
Auchi-Ehor (29.20km) in | Construction
Edo State Company

Limited Federal Ministry 2014
Contract for the | Messrs RCC | of Works Edo State Revised Contract Appropriation
Dualisation of Lokoja- | (Nigeria) Sum
Benin Road Section IV : | Limited N35,252,343,918.24

Ehor-Benin (47.40km) in
Edo State

17/09/14




